## VARSHABEN KORADIYA

404 Simandhar Heights, Opp. Sindha Chal Avenue, Opp. New RTO Road Pal, Surat-395009, Gujarat. Contact: 7043999018, E-mail: vdkoradiyaa@gmail.com

19<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

To, BSE Limited The Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, Dalal street, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra.

## Sub: Disclosure of under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Scrip Code: 540492

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Varshaben Dhirajlal Koradiya, promoter of StarlinePS Enterprises Limited *(formerly known as Starline Precious Stone Limited)*, have released pledge on 80,00,0000 equity shares of the Company created in favour of Orbis Financial Corporation Limited.

I have enclosed herewith required disclosure by the promoter for release of pledge of shares as per prescribed format of SEBI to comply with Regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

an nonsin,

## VARSHABEN KORADIYA

Encl.: As Above

CC To: StarlinePS Enterprises Limited (formerly known as Starline Precious Stone Limited) Reg. Off: Shop – F/1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre, Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat-395001

|  |  |                             | STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly known as Starline Precious Stone Limited) |                          |  |  |   |   |               |                             |   |   |                               |
|--|--|-----------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|--|---|---|---------------|-----------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|
| company are listed                             |  |                             | BSE Limited  |                          |  |  |   |   |               |                             |   |   |                               |
| Date of reporting                              |  |                             | 19th November, 2021  |                          |  |  |   |   |               |                             |   |   |                               |
| been created/released/invoked                  |  |                             | VARSHABEN DHIRAJLAL KORDIYA  |                          |  |  |   |   |               |                             |   |   |                               |
| Details of the creation                        | on/invocation/Release of                   | f encumbrance               | Release of pledge  | e on 80,00,000           | Equity Shares o  | f the Company  |   |   |               |                             |   |   |                               |
| Name of the<br>promoter(s) or<br>PACs with him | Promoter holding in the target company (1) |                             | Promoter holding already<br>encumbered (2)   |                          | Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)                      |  |   |   |               |                             |   | Post event holding of<br>encumbered shares<br>[creation [(2)+(3)]/release<br>[(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-<br>(3)]] |                               |
|  | No. of shares                              | % of total share<br>capital | No. of shares  | % of total share capital | Type of event<br>( <del>creation/-</del><br>release /<br>invocation) | Date of ereation/<br>invocation/ release<br>of encumbrance | Type of<br>encumbrance<br>(pledge/ <del>-lien/-non-<br/>disposal-<br/>undertaking/oth ers</del> ) | Reasons for<br>encumbrance                      | No. of shares | % of total<br>share capital | Name of the entity in<br>whose favor shares<br>encumbered   | No. of shares   | % of tota<br>share<br>capital |
| VARSHABEN<br>DHIRAJLAL<br>KORDIYA              | 24150000                                   | 55.86                       | 22000000   | 50.89                    | Release of<br>Pledge   | 18-11-21   | Pledge  | Pledge was created<br>for Margin<br>requirement | 8000000       | 18.51                       | Orbis Financial<br>Corporation Limited<br>(Clearing Member) | 14000000  | 32.38                         |

PAN: ABNPK6583G

Place : Surat Date : 19th November, 2021